2022 Construction Outlook
Over $500 MillionSurveyResults

Total Response82. Responses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each question
and may not sum to 100 due to rounding.

1. Compared to 202, do you expect the available dollar value of projects you compete for in2@Rbe
higherflower/about the same



2. What percentchangedo you expect in youheadcount in 2022 Responsestl

856%
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3. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?
Responsest0

8%

2%

0% 10%

4. Do you expect any changes in the availability of hourly craft or salaried personnel over the coming 12
months?Responsestl



5. Didyour firm increase or decrease pay or benefits in 202mark all that apply)Responsessl

6. What impact, if any, has the pandemic had on your projetiss year? (mark all that applyResponsessl



7. How has your firm responded teupply-chain issues, if any? (mark all that appResponsestl

We have not had any significant supply chain problefis 3%

We have turned to alternative supplierg

We have specified alternative materials or produc! 57%

We have stockpiled items before winning contrac- 20%

We have accelerated purchases after winning contra!
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84%

8. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start inl2@202? (mark all that
apply) Responsest0

No projects have been postponed or cancel

Postponed in 2021 but reschedule 65%

postponed or canceled in 2021; not reschedul 32%

Scheduled in January-June 2022 but postpone
canceled

Scheduled to start in July 2022 or later but postpon
or canceled
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11. What are your biggest concerns for 282 (mark all that applyResponsestl




12. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workeask(all that
apply)?Responsess7

o

Inexperienced skilled labor/workforce shortag 919

Lack of cooperation from government agencies

regulators

Low quality of available safety and health trainir- 12%

Poor subcontractor safety and health performan_ 46%

Safety hazards created by 3rd parties (e.g. motor- 23%

crashes into work zones)

Other I 4%
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13. Compared to 202, will your firm’s 202 investment in the following technologies changefhérk all that
apply) Response®i0

Increase |DecreaseNo chang
Human resources (HR) software 52% 4% 45%
Project management software 43% 2% 55%
Document management software 42% 4% 55%
Building Information Modeling (BIM) 31% 3% 66%
Project collaboration software 28% 4% 68%
Tool/asset management/tracking 27% 2% 71%
Estimating software 27% 4% 70%
Fleet tracking/management software 25% 4% 71%
Accounting software 21% 4% 75%
Client relationship management (CRM) software 20% 4% 7%
Payroll software 20% 4% 77%
Scheduling software 15% 4% 81%
Prequalification software 13% 6% 81%
Subcontractor bid management/ITB software 10% 2% 88%
Service management software 6% 4% 90%




14. How does your company plan to use mobile software technol@gWMark all that apply)Responses59

I I I I I I I
Punch lists 71%

N N O |
Daily field reports 68%
S N O A
Sharing of drawings, photos and documen 63%
Access to customer and job information from thg 46%
e [ [
Access to job cost and project reports from the fie 54%
JE A A
Building Information Modeling (BIM 154%
Employee time tracking and approve 53%
RFl/Issue tracking | | | | 49%
Change management | | | 37%
Equipment tracking | | | 34%
GPS tracking (e.g. fleet tracking | | | 32%
Material acceptance at the job site | | | 32%
Scheduling | | | 31%
Submittals and commitments | | 29%
Reports to owners, regulatory compliance repor | | 25%
Inventory tracking | | 22%
Processing service work orders in the fie | 12%
Estimating | 10%
Don't know 8%
Processing payments in the fieldll 5%
No plan to use mobile technology softwar@ll 5%
Other 3%
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15. Does your firmcurrently have a formal IT plan to support your business objectivB&Esponsess2

/

16. What are your biggest IT challenges (mark all that apply)? Resporées




17. Does your firm use clouthosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?
Responsess6

18.



1-19

20-99

100-499

500 or more

79%

I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




